

GAHC040001842018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : RFA/5/2018

CHANDAN BOKO
AGED ABOUT 26 YRS, S/O TACHONG BOKO, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE
YAGRUNG, PO YAGRUNG, PS PASIGHAT, DIST. EAST SIANG AP. PIN 791102

VERSUS

TAMUR JAMOH
AGED ABOUT 52 YRS. S/O LT. TANOYING JAMOH, RESIDENT OF VIILLAGE
YAGRUNG, PO YAGRUNG, PS PASIGHAT, DIST. EAST SIANG DIST. AP. PIN
79112

Advocate for the Petitioner : B Taipodia

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : RFA/3/2018

SHRI TAMUR JAMOH
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:S/O LT. TANOYING JAMOH
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF YAGRUNG VILLAGE
PO YAGRUNG
PS PASIGHAT
EAST SIANG DIST. AP.

VERSUS

SHRI CHANDAN BOKO
Age: 0
Occupation :

Address:S/O TASONG BOKO
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF YAGRUNG VILLAGE
PO/PS PASIGHAT
EAST SIANG DIST. AP.

Advocate for : O Tayeng
Advocate for : M K Boro appearing for SHRI CHANDAN BOKO: Advocate
appearing for respectively.

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA

ORDER

Date : 28.09.2023

Mr. M. Doji, learned counsel submits that Mr. D. Panging, learned counsel for the appellant in RFA/03(AP)/2018 is out of station and therefore seeks adjournment of the case for 2(two) weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

List it accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant